## PUBLIC NOTICE

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Union County Litter Task Force will hold a special meeting on Tuesday, August 06, at 2:00 p.m. in Room #70, ground floor, Union County Government Center, 500 North Main Street, Monroe, North Carolina 28112. The purpose of the special meeting will be for the Task Force to conduct its organizational meeting and to conduct business as shown on the attached agenda. The Task Force may take such actions related to these matters as it deems appropriate, and as provided by applicable law.

The Union County Litter Task Force was established by the Union County Board of Commissioners at its regular meeting on Monday, April 1, 2024. The purpose of the Litter Task Force is to review and develop implementation actions for strategies identified as part of the Union County 2050 Comprehensive Plan implementation process, in addition to reviewing the implementation of other approved recommendations.

Caleb Sinclair, Director

Union County/Solid Waste

C.SV M. Som





**Subject:** Litter Task Force-Regular Meeting

Location: Union County Government Center- 500 N Main St, Monroe, NC

Date: Tuesday, August 06, 2024

Time: 2:00 p.m.

## I. Board Member Introductions | Task Force

- II. Adopt agenda | Chairman
- III. Committee bylaws | Bjorn Hansen
- IV. Select Chairperson
- V. Present current programs and services (Litter Mitigation) | Caleb Sinclair
- VI. 2050 Vison Plan Review (Litter) | Bjorn Hansen
- VII. Public Right of Way (New Town Road) | Bjorn Hansen
- VIII. New Business | Task Force
  - IX. Adjourn meeting | Chairman